## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GATX VENTURES, INC.		08/31/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
TRANSAMERICA TECHNOLOGY FINANCE CORPORATION		08/31/2004	UNKNOWN: UNKNOWN
SILICON VALLEY BANK		08/31/2004	UNKNOWN: UNKNOWN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ECHOPASS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	6415 S 3000 East, Suite 300	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84121-6959	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75863797	ECHOCENTER
Serial Number:	75863798	ECHOPASS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900012413

Fax Number: (650)943-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 496-7543 Email: nbouch@wsgr.com

Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 2: FH 2-1 / P10

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29414.017

Nancy Bouch, Senior Paralegal NAME OF SUBMITTER:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002928 FRAME: 0290

Total Attachments: 4 source=1AA#page1.tif source=1AA#page2.tif source=1AA#page3.tif source=1AA#page4.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002928 FRAME: 0291

### TERMINATION

0F

## SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "Termination") is executed on behalf of GATX Ventures, Inc., Silicon Valley Bank and GE Technology Finance Corp. (formerly Transamerica Technology Finance Corporation, successor in interest to Transamerica Business Credit Corporation) as Secured Parties, in favor of Echopass Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor"), and is effective as of August 31, 2004.

### RECITALS

The Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks was filed with the Patent and Trademark Office on February 14, 2003, at Reel/Frame 002671/0664.

The Secured Parties hereby terminate their security interest in the Collateral, including without limitation, the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule 1-A and 1-B attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Termination is executed as of the date first above written.

GATX Ventures, Inc.	Silicon Valley Bank
By: US 75 Name: <u>Parl F. Swansn)</u> Title: <u>VP</u>	By: Name: Title:
GE Technology Finance Corp. (formerly Transamerica Technology Finance Corporation, successor in interest to Transamerica Business Credit Corporation)	
Ву	
Name:	
Title:	

### TERMINATION

OF

## SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "Termination") is executed on behalf of GATX Ventures, Inc., Silicon Valley Bank and GE Technology Finance Corp. (formerly Transamerica Technology Finance Corporation, successor in interest to Transamerica Business Credit Corporation) as Secured Parties, in favor of Echopass Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor"), and is effective as of August 31, 2004.

### RECITALS

The Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks was filed with the Patent and Trademark Office on February 14, 2003, at Reel/Frame 002671/0664.

The Secured Parties hereby terminate their security interest in the Collateral, including without limitation, the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule 1-A and 1-B attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Termination is executed as of the date first above written.

GATX Ventures, Inc.	Silicon Valley Bank
Ву:	By: Work Hilphy
Name:	Name: Detec Robert
Title:	Title: <u>Acallo</u> R V.R
GE Technology Finance Cosp. (formerly Transamerica Technology Finance Cosporation, successor in interest to Transamerica Business Credit Corporation) By:	
Name:	
Title	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002928 FRAME: 0293

#### TERMINATION

OF

### SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "Termination") is executed on behalf of GATX Ventures, Inc., Silicon Valley Bank and GE Technology Finance Corp. (formerly Transamerica Technology Finance Corporation, successor in interest to Transamerica Business Credit Corporation) as Secured Parties, in favor of Echopass Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor"), and is effective as of August 31, 2004.

#### RECITALS

The Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks was filed with the Patent and Trademark Office on February 14, 2003, at Reel/Frame 002671/0664.

The Secured Parties hereby terminate their security interest in the Collateral, including without limitation, the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule 1-A and 1-B attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Termination is executed as of the date first above written.

<b>y</b> ,
ame:
itle:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002928 FRAME: 0294

## SCHEDULE 1-A TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

## TRADEMARKS

Trademark

Registration Number

Registration Date

# SCHEDULE 1-B TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

## TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Application	Application Number	Application Date
ECHOCENTER	75/863797	12-3-99
ECHOPASS	75/863798	12-3-99

S:\MDellinger\Echopass Second restructure\Trademark Security Grant.doc (2377)

**RECORDED: 09/02/2004** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002928 FRAME: 0295